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Vehicle History ReportTM US $39.99

2001 MERCEDES-BENZ E430
VIN: WDBJF70J81B365471
SEDAN 4 DR
4.3L V8 F SOHC 24V
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 8/21/22 at 12:13:07 AM (CDT).
Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool,
along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section


Owners 1-3 
Owner 4 
Owner 5

Salvage |
Junk |
Rebuilt |
Fire |
Flood |
Hail |
Lemon Guaranteed

No Problem

Guaranteed

No Problem

Guaranteed

No Problem

Not Actual Mileage |
Exceeds Mechanical Limits Guaranteed

No Problem

Guaranteed

No Problem

Guaranteed

No Problem

GUARANTEED
- None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department of Motor
Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this
report, CARFAX will buy this vehicle back.	

Register |
View Terms
|
View Certificate

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX


Owners 1-3 
Owner 4 
Owner 5

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No accidents or damage reported
to CARFAX

36 Service history records

5 Previous owners

Types of owners: Personal lease,
Personal

Last owned in New York

81,431 Last reported odometer
reading

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated


Owners 1-3 
Owner 4 
Owner 5

Year purchased 2001 2020 2020

Type of owner See Details Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 18 yrs. 9 mo. 5 months 2 years

Owned in the following states/provinces See Details New Jersey, New York New York, New Jersey

Estimated miles driven per year See Details --- ---

Last reported odometer reading 75,300 77,467 81,431

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/bbg/viewPrintCertificate.cfx?data=h3QQXdYhlzx4G7xKohcZzSHlfbVptt1EFEBBkKOp7C0ysHhIFIS1_QiOIlU3Ao1G7kmgqaTCH4tvnGXTMFSi2roUx8bdxg33Riw3y1mfNe1WnwxCUkTMcyHIcR5ejH0jslJDcTlipe2S8wIeE_lf7GHf7b6hqLUKe9mBucAuo3Lnjb0TNuTszOu7pulM3k-SD5oHNJbnTsBlVxTtG-s5_xF5fdrUSo6BoOEnakIXQiDbeyLtDhCFa0QDdePdF-d3dOVionvxcPWChYJ9P3dfTPQ40sFCMHH8ayse8-FhEbKVO6_RGMghDAQJTTxCcmOVW8R8-EY4ogvOZrchyRRiSaqSJjnKq1T49X7Dtr8ytjz6e492qcGhimhqM7llvWmJOo0
http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defSalvage
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defJunk
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defRebuilt
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defFire
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defFlood
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defHail
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defLemon
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defNAM
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defEML
https://www.carfax.com/Service/bbg
https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/bbg/viewPrintCertificate.cfx?data=h3QQXdYhlzx4G7xKohcZzSHlfbVptt1EFEBBkKOp7C0ysHhIFIS1_QiOIlU3Ao1G7kmgqaTCH4tvnGXTMFSi2roUx8bdxg33Riw3y1mfNe1WnwxCUkTMcyHIcR5ejH0jslJDcTlipe2S8wIeE_lf7GHf7b6hqLUKe9mBucAuo3Lnjb0TNuTszOu7pulM3k-SD5oHNJbnTsBlVxTtG-s5_xF5fdrUSo6BoOEnakIXQiDbeyLtDhCFa0QDdePdF-d3dOVionvxcPWChYJ9P3dfTPQ40sFCMHH8ayse8-FhEbKVO6_RGMghDAQJTTxCcmOVW8R8-EY4ogvOZrchyRRiSaqSJjnKq1T49X7Dtr8ytjz6e492qcGhimhqM7llvWmJOo0
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defTotalLoss
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defFrameDamage
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defAirbagDeployment
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Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall
Check with an authorized Mercedes-Benz dealer for any
open recalls.

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

Warranty Expired Warranty Expired Warranty Expired

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased:
2001

Low mileage! This owner drove less than
the industry average of 15,000 miles per
year.

Personal Lease Vehicle
14,433 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

05/02/2001
 

10
  Service Facility Vehicle serviced
- Pre-delivery inspection completed
- Lock cylinder(s) recoded
- CD player/changer reinstalled

05/10/2001
 

25
  New Jersey
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Roanoke, TX
Title #GD20011300939

Title issued or updated
- First owner reported
- Titled or registered as personal lease vehicle

Two states? Vehicle leasing companies
often title a car in one state but register it
to be driven in another.

11/15/2001
 

11,165
  Service Facility Vehicle serviced

11/30/2001
 

11,660
  Service Facility Vehicle serviced
- Engine/powertrain computer/module

reprogrammed
- Anti-theft/keyless remote(s) replaced

12/12/2001
 

11,878
  Service Facility Vehicle serviced
- Recommended maintenance performed
- Exterior light bulb(s) replaced
- A/C and heating system checked
- A/C and heating temperature control checked
- Refrigerant added for leak check checked
- Blower motor operation checked
- A/C refrigerant recharged
- Heater housing replaced

04/12/2002
 

16,998
  Service Facility Vehicle serviced

05/03/2002
 

17,576
  Service Facility Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Recommended maintenance performed
- Four wheel alignment performed
- Four tires balanced
- Four tires mounted

https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defAirbagDeployment
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defOdometerRollback
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defAccidentIndicator
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defManufacturerRecall
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defBasicWarranty
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/warranty/calculator.cfx?data=TxjwzQuRY_N_L_yvkEMpB5CpnRDfz5ZrR0EAWLTcOvJI7e9XPYDtEirM25t3oY7er56EiYZuL10otGYewYVMmq4ewmfE7ecbDltfhhjjm4tqI4xpRmcB4MpIdHtYpjDYFuNqBnnMj1Hd9NP4Cr5eWe2CQHcnQl0yaxuu598B7-69zsdnmP9NJuthCIaqWomU1ryQ62b3JQZCY0mKd5SC6RwEalqglh6ZKUR_6UN6OkRHAGR8-_enTP7MYvHK4FK-1msJ2WTSZjtAgbByNMHfyVziF4lBcf4JflgyFlyJoYoYbMUcdhnb3UocyClHeTu1dFOQMkh9ufeTniSoTUgj1kJF7ByM1XTbCpbfDkApNNum-t285hpXjQA261FQNPAK9AMgRbsATFPCm5E52lftBFvrZTrZ1qAryERUANgfSnnDUgp9Wgo4QL6GSQivDnMlqomvfmy_UikRqcBq-JdYGcDOYpNC47wV8x3WtVn64LIir0l85QtbJM7oYGRmVKmanuPd3IuFyObJy45Yl3DCj5rdqfIIV6_NjJP9kStet4uMVaROTF3ihEV9CJj5_BKWirLsIih5bt0yxfnEqCG2KwXDDCdXCt4O9TQxdCZHX5s5tvIabUDIxp2tWM7X8SfNztbT1RgYDH9JxphZ4_2xx5OlW4rI28aicTlEltqCXsY_fA
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06/11/2002
 

19,349
  Service Facility Vehicle serviced
- Electrical system checked
- Computer(s) checked
- Battery/charging system checked
- A/C and heating system checked
- A/C and heating temperature control checked
- Blower motor resistor replaced

02/11/2003
 

29,651
  Service Facility Vehicle serviced
- Recommended maintenance performed
- Cooling system checked
- Thermostat replaced
- Washer fluid reservoir replaced
- Washer pump replaced
- Front brake pads replaced

05/20/2003
 

32,482
  Mercedes Benz of Huntington
Huntington, NY
631-549-2369
mbhuntington.com

 4.7 / 5.0

162 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- A/C and heating system checked

05/29/2003
 

32,486
  Mercedes Benz of Huntington
Huntington, NY
631-549-2369
mbhuntington.com

 4.7 / 5.0

162 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Fog light bulb(s) replaced
- Light bulb(s) replaced

06/23/2003
 

34,093
  Mercedes Benz of Huntington
Huntington, NY
631-549-2369
mbhuntington.com

 4.7 / 5.0

162 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

09/23/2003
 

Virginia
Inspection Station
Alexandria, VA

Passed emissions inspection

09/23/2003
 

34,246
  Mercedes-Benz Certified Pre-Owned
Dealer

Pre-Owned Vehicles

Offered for sale as a Mercedes-Benz Certified Pre-
Owned Vehicle
- Mocha Exterior
- Charcoal Nappa Leather Interior

09/24/2003
 

34,249
  American Service Center Group
Arlington, VA
justmercedes.com

 4.7 / 5.0

1,186 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Emissions or safety inspection performed

09/30/2003
 

34,554
  Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

10/29/2003
 

34,665
  American Service Center Group
Arlington, VA
justmercedes.com

4 7 / 5 0

Vehicle serviced
- Interior trim checked

 14 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 14 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 14 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 15,876 Customer
Favoritesfavorite

http://www.mbhuntington.com/
http://www.mbhuntington.com/
http://www.mbhuntington.com/
http://www.mbhuntington.com/
http://www.mbhuntington.com/
http://www.mbhuntington.com/
http://www.mbusa.com/mercedes/cpo
http://www.mbusa.com/mercedes/cpo/overview
http://www.justmercedes.com/
http://www.justmercedes.com/
http://www.justmercedes.com/
http://www.justmercedes.com/
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 4.7 / 5.0
1,186 Verified Reviews

Owner 2
Purchased:
2003

Low mileage! This owner drove less than
the industry average of 15,000 miles per
year.

Personal Vehicle
2,337 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

11/03/2003
 

Maryland
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Fort Washington, MD
Title #33859250

Title or registration issued
- New owner reported
- Loan or lien reported

11/17/2003
 

34,900
  American Service Center Group
Arlington, VA
justmercedes.com

 4.7 / 5.0

1,186 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Interior trim checked

01/07/2004
 

Maryland
Inspection Station
Clinton, MD

Passed emissions inspection

06/09/2004
 

36,465
  American Service Center Group
Arlington, VA
justmercedes.com

 4.7 / 5.0

1,186 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Engine/powertrain computer/module checked

04/25/2005
 

37,898
  American Service Center Group
Arlington, VA
justmercedes.com

 4.7 / 5.0

1,186 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Engine/powertrain computer/module checked

12/22/2005
 

39,098
  American Service Center Group
Arlington, VA
justmercedes.com

 4.7 / 5.0

1,186 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Radio/sound system checked

01/30/2006
 

Maryland
Inspection Station
Clinton, MD

Passed emissions inspection

01/29/2007
 

Maryland
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Fort Washington, MD
Title #33859250

Registration issued or renewed

12/22/2007
 

Maryland
Inspection Station
Clinton, MD

Passed emissions inspection

01/23/2009 Maryland Registration issued or renewed

 15,876 Customer
Favoritesfavorite

 15,876 Customer
Favoritesfavorite

 15,876 Customer
Favoritesfavorite

 15,876 Customer
Favoritesfavorite

 15,876 Customer
Favoritesfavorite

http://www.justmercedes.com/
http://www.justmercedes.com/
http://www.justmercedes.com/
http://www.justmercedes.com/
http://www.justmercedes.com/
http://www.justmercedes.com/
http://www.justmercedes.com/
http://www.justmercedes.com/
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  Motor Vehicle Dept.
Fort Washington, MD
Title #33859250

02/25/2009
 

44,567
  Mercedes-Benz of Alexandria
Alexandria, VA
703-341-2100
mercedesbenzofalexandria.com

 4.7 / 5.0

420 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Recommended maintenance performed
- Antifreeze/coolant flushed/changed
- Cooling system checked

04/24/2009
 

45,043
  Mercedes-Benz of Alexandria
Alexandria, VA
703-341-2100
mercedesbenzofalexandria.com

 4.7 / 5.0

420 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Radio/sound system checked

01/29/2010
 

47,143
  Mercedes-Benz of Alexandria
Alexandria, VA
703-341-2100
mercedesbenzofalexandria.com

 4.7 / 5.0

420 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Interior trim checked

02/16/2010
 

Maryland
Inspection Station
Clinton, MD

Passed emissions inspection

07/28/2010
 

47,637
  Mercedes-Benz of Alexandria
Alexandria, VA
703-341-2100
mercedesbenzofalexandria.com

 4.7 / 5.0

420 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Recommended maintenance performed
- Light bulb(s) replaced
- Transmission serviced
- Interior trim checked
- Exterior lights checked

12/09/2011
 

48,581
  Mercedes-Benz of Alexandria
Alexandria, VA
703-341-2100
mercedesbenzofalexandria.com

 4.7 / 5.0

420 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Recommended maintenance performed
- Brakes checked

02/18/2012
 

Maryland
Inspection Station
Clinton, MD

Passed emissions inspection

11/01/2012
 

50,048
  Mercedes-Benz of Alexandria
Alexandria, VA
703-341-2100
mercedesbenzofalexandria.com

 4.7 / 5.0

420 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Recommended maintenance performed
- Battery/charging system checked
- Oil and filter changed
- Tire condition and pressure checked

01/11/2013
 

Maryland
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Fort Washington, MD
Title #33859250

Registration issued or renewed

11/07/2013
 

52,662
  Mercedes-Benz of Alexandria
Alexandria, VA
703-341-2100

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Recommended maintenance performed

 372 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 372 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 372 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 372 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 372 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 372 Customer Favoritesfavorite

http://www.mercedesbenzofalexandria.com/
http://www.mercedesbenzofalexandria.com/
http://www.mercedesbenzofalexandria.com/
http://www.mercedesbenzofalexandria.com/
http://www.mercedesbenzofalexandria.com/
http://www.mercedesbenzofalexandria.com/
http://www.mercedesbenzofalexandria.com/
http://www.mercedesbenzofalexandria.com/
http://www.mercedesbenzofalexandria.com/
http://www.mercedesbenzofalexandria.com/
http://www.mercedesbenzofalexandria.com/
http://www.mercedesbenzofalexandria.com/
http://www.mercedesbenzofalexandria.com/
http://www.mercedesbenzofalexandria.com/
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mercedesbenzofalexandria.com
 4.7 / 5.0

420 Verified Reviews

- Brake fluid flushed/changed
- Tire condition and pressure checked

02/20/2014
 

Maryland
Inspection Station
Clinton, MD

Passed emissions inspection

05/01/2014
 

54,091
  Mercedes-Benz of Alexandria
Alexandria, VA
703-341-2100
mercedesbenzofalexandria.com

 4.7 / 5.0

420 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Blower motor replaced/repaired

12/05/2014
 

55,790
  Mercedes-Benz of Alexandria
Alexandria, VA
703-341-2100
mercedesbenzofalexandria.com

 4.7 / 5.0

420 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Recommended maintenance performed
- Anti-theft/keyless remote battery replaced
- Battery/charging system checked
- Oil and filter changed
- Tire condition and pressure checked
- Anti-theft/keyless system checked

07/14/2015
 

57,257
  Mercedes-Benz of Alexandria
Alexandria, VA
703-341-2100
mercedesbenzofalexandria.com

 4.7 / 5.0

420 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

02/11/2016
 

Maryland
Inspection Station
Clinton, MD

Passed emissions inspection

03/14/2016
 

59,859
  Mercedes-Benz of Alexandria
Alexandria, VA
703-341-2100
mercedesbenzofalexandria.com

 4.7 / 5.0

420 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Recommended maintenance performed
- Exterior lights checked
- A/C and heating system checked

07/31/2017
 

64,311
  Mercedes-Benz of Alexandria
Alexandria, VA
703-341-2100
mercedesbenzofalexandria.com

 4.7 / 5.0

420 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Recommended maintenance performed
- Wiper(s) replaced

09/09/2017
 

64,981
  Mr. Tire Auto Service Centers
Fort Washington, MD

 3.6 / 5.0

10 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Tire(s) balanced
- Tire repaired

09/13/2017
 

65,035
  Mercedes-Benz of Alexandria
Alexandria, VA
703-341-2100
mercedesbenzofalexandria.com

 4.7 / 5.0

420 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Brakes checked

 372 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 372 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 372 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 372 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 372 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 372 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 372 Customer Favoritesfavorite

http://www.mercedesbenzofalexandria.com/
http://www.mercedesbenzofalexandria.com/
http://www.mercedesbenzofalexandria.com/
http://www.mercedesbenzofalexandria.com/
http://www.mercedesbenzofalexandria.com/
http://www.mercedesbenzofalexandria.com/
http://www.mercedesbenzofalexandria.com/
http://www.mercedesbenzofalexandria.com/
http://www.mercedesbenzofalexandria.com/
http://www.mercedesbenzofalexandria.com/
http://www.mercedesbenzofalexandria.com/
http://www.mercedesbenzofalexandria.com/
http://www.mercedesbenzofalexandria.com/
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02/14/2018
 

Maryland
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Fort Washington, MD
Title #33859250

Title issued or updated
- Loan or lien reported

03/08/2018
 

Maryland
Inspection Station
Clinton, MD

Passed emissions inspection

03/26/2018
 

66,893
  Mercedes-Benz of Alexandria
Alexandria, VA
703-341-2100
mercedesbenzofalexandria.com

 4.7 / 5.0

420 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Front brake pads replaced
- Rear brake pads replaced
- Rear brake rotor(s) replaced
- Transmission fluid/oil leak checked
- Battery replaced
- Brake rotor(s) replaced
- Front brake rotor(s) replaced
- Wheel lug stud(s) replaced
- Automatic transmission pan gasket replaced
- Wiring repaired

06/19/2019
 

71,976
  Mercedes-Benz of Alexandria
Alexandria, VA
703-341-2100
mercedesbenzofalexandria.com

 4.7 / 5.0

420 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Recommended maintenance performed
- Steering/suspension checked
- Spark plug(s) replaced
- Four wheel alignment performed

09/28/2019
 

72,000
  Virginia
Inspection Station
Alexandria, VA

Passed emissions inspection

09/28/2019
 

Virginia
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

10/07/2019
 

72,848
  Mercedes-Benz of Alexandria
Alexandria, VA
703-341-2100
mercedesbenzofalexandria.com

 4.7 / 5.0

420 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

Owner 3
Purchased: 2019

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

10/22/2019
 

Virginia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Alexandria, VA

Title or registration issued
- New owner reported

02/12/2020
 

75,300
  Mercedes-Benz of Alexandria
Alexandria, VA
703-341-2100
mercedesbenzofalexandria.com

 4.7 / 5.0

420 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

03/02/2020
 

New Jersey
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Hasbrouck Heights, NJ

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as Brown

Owner 4
Purchased: 2020

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

 372 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 372 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 372 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 372 Customer Favoritesfavorite

http://www.mercedesbenzofalexandria.com/
http://www.mercedesbenzofalexandria.com/
http://www.mercedesbenzofalexandria.com/
http://www.mercedesbenzofalexandria.com/
http://www.mercedesbenzofalexandria.com/
http://www.mercedesbenzofalexandria.com/
http://www.mercedesbenzofalexandria.com/
http://www.mercedesbenzofalexandria.com/
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03/02/2020
 

New Jersey
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Hasbrouck Heights, NJ
Title #WL20200620400

Title issued or updated
- New owner reported
- Vehicle color noted as Brown

03/09/2020
 

76,059
  New Jersey
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

03/17/2020
 

76,551
  Mercedes- Benz of Paramus
Paramus, NJ
201-265-7800
prestigemb.com

 4.1 / 5.0

156 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Alignment performed
- Vehicle washed/detailed

06/30/2020
 

New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Riverhead, NY

Registration issued or renewed
- Titled or registered as personal vehicle
- Passed safety inspection

07/21/2020
 

77,467
  New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
- Passed emissions inspection

Owner 5
Purchased: 2020

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

08/14/2020
 

New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Riverhead, NY

Title issued or updated
- New owner reported

10/17/2020
 

New Jersey
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Hasbrouck Heights, NJ

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as Brown

08/03/2021
 

81,431
  New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
- Passed emissions inspection

05/24/2022
 

New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Riverhead, NY

Registration issued or renewed
- Titled or registered as personal vehicle
- Passed safety inspection

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent changes
in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle history.
Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers
sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio,
Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used as
proof of ownership.
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About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.
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